29339544
503694
\$40.00
IJ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Clay J. LaFargue Danielle M. LaFargue	Name: MOBIVALET, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 1 July 2009	Street Address:30251 Golden Lantern		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sulte 121		
Assignment Merger	City;Laguna Niguel		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92677		
Other			
Additional name(s) a address(es) attachet:			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
29/339,544	(-)		
(Atty. Dacket No. MBVL002US0)			
Additional numbers attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1		
Name:John A. Fortkort	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 9442 N. Capital of TX Highway	Enclosed		
Bldg. 1; Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Austin	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip: 78759	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (512) 343-4539	b. Deposit Account Number _ 50-3694		
Fax Number: (512) 343-4530	,		
Email Address: ifortkort@foholaw.com	Authorized User Name John A. Fortkort		
9. Signature:	7 July 2009		
Signatule	Date		
John A. Fortkort; Reg. No. 38,454 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: MBVL002US0

Customer Number 58,293

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Clay J. LaFargue and Danielle M. LaFargue (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A HOLDER OF A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE

for which an application for United States Design Patent is made, said application being filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for U.S. Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including all U.S. applications, Continuation-In-Part applications, Continuation applications, Divisional applications, and PCT and/or foreign national and/or regional applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to MobiValet, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Design Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application,

Jul. 7. 2009 2:33PM

No. 6055 P. 4

Attorney Docket No.: MBVL002US0

Customer Number 58,293

and any Design Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the

world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and

of all foreign countries to issue any Design Patent granted for said invention, whether on said

application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution

application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the

entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date provided

below.

** TWO SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW **

2

PATENT

REEL: 022923 FRAME: 0302

Attorney Docket No.: MBVL002US0 Customer Number 58,293

CLAY J. LAFARGUE

Date: 7/1/2005

Signature

Attorney Docket No.: MBVL002US0

Customer Number 58,293

DANIELLE M. LAFARGUE

Date: 7 (2009

Signaturo



ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

9442 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. BLDG. 1, SUITE 500 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 T] 512.343.4539 F] 512.343.4530

FROM:	
John A	A. Fortkort
301111	W. O. C. C.

U.S. Patent Office 7 JULY 2009

FAX NUMBER; TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

571-273-0140

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: 571-272-3150 MBVL002USO

RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

29/339,544

Please find attached a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) and Assignment (4 pages) for recordation.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Thank you.

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE DESTROY THIS DOCUMENT AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE.

PATENT REEL: 022923 FRAME: 0305